Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF M A IN E, 

PASSBD AT THE SESSION 

WH.ICH COMUENOED ON THE FOURTH DAY O}<' JANUARY, AND l:ND}W ON THE THII\TIETH 

DAV OF lI-IA.ROH, IN THE YEAR ,OF OlIR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE~, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

SMI'l'H & ROBINSON, PltIN'I'ERS TO THE STA'I'E. 

1837. 



MOSES SAUNDERS, JR.-STATE LOA.N. 169 

Resolve granting a pension to Moses Saunders Jun'r. 

Approved March 21, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That there paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to Moses Saunders Jun'r a pension of six dollars per 
month, to commence from the first day of January, one 
thousand eight hundred and. thirty-seven, and continue 
five years-it being on account of an injury sustained by 
him, while performing military duty. 

Resolve authorizing a tempol'ary Loan in behalf of the State. 

Approved March 23, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That the Treasurer be, and he hereby is 
authorized to procure on the faith of the State a Loan of 
One Hundred and Sixty-five Thousand Dollars from the 
several Banks and in the proportion hereinafter named at 
a rate of interest not exceeding five per centum per annum, 
reimbursable by five annual instalments, or at any shorter 
period, at the pleasure of the Government. 

RESOLVED, That the Treasurer is hereby authorized to 
call on the following named Banks for the several sums 
following, agreeably to the provisions of a law, entitled 
"An Act to regulate Banks and Banking,"-passed March 
31, 1831, to wit :-Androscoggin Bank, One Thousand, 
Two Hundred Dollars;-Augnsta, Three Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Dollars;-Agricultural Bank, Two Thousand Dol­
lars;-Bangor Commercial, Two Thousand, Nine Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars;-Bank of Bangor, Two Thousand, 
Nine Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars;-Bank of~ortland, 
Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty Dollars;-Bank 
of Cumberland, Six Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars;­
Bank of Oldtown, Two Thousand Dollars;-Bank of West­
brook, Two Thousand Dollars;-Belfast, One Thousand, 
Two Hundred Dollars;-Brunswick, Three Thousand Dol-


